FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4940) PE RECOI	6-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offi			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	No. 4637 → Add original documents or convents are convents or con			
1. Name of conveying party 1006 DAVID H. SMITH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IMPCO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Address: 16804 GRIDLEY PLACE			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: CERRITOS State: CA 907 (20)P:			
Execution Date: February 13, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
08/927,190				
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes □ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: EDWARD A. SOKOLSKI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	☼ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3868 CARSON STREET, STE. 105	8. Deposit account number:			
City: TORRANCE State: CA ZIP: 90503				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. 3/25/1980 #LINNEst 00000 Referred and belief, the foregoing inforce FC:54the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
EDWARD A. SOKOLSKI Name of Person Signing	1 / Johnsy 2/18/98			
, ,	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

FILE NO. 4673

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS	DAVID H. SMIT	Н		
	44° Addidina - Communication Constitution (Constitution Constitution C			
has/XXXXXX invented DUAL FUEL IN	certain new an JECTOR	nd useful in	nprovements i	in
which invention is process of being f been executed on_	Eiled, the Dec	laration for	c said applic	cation having _; and
WHEREAS, the	e said	SMITH		
has/Naxve agreed to	o assign such	invention to	oIMPCO_TECHNO	OLOGIES, INC.
a Calif. Corp., 168	04 GRIDLEY PLACE,	CERRITOS, CA	90703	
receipt and suffi	ORE, in retur ciency of whic ID H. SMITH	n for valu h are hereb	able consid y acknowledg	eration, the ed, the said
does/xxxx sell, tra	nsfer and assi	ign unto the	said	-
IMPCO TECHNO	DLOGIES, INC.		; the e	entire right,
title and intere application for foreign countrie	est in and to the territory	said inven y of the Un	tion and in ited States	and to said and for all
enjoyed by the sa own use and beh	id IMPCO TECH	HNOLOGIES	fo	or its
successors and a	assigns, to t	he full end	d of the ter	rm for which
Letters Patent o the same would assignment and sa	have been h ale not been m	eld by the ade.	e undersign	ed had this
EXECUTED AT	r <u># 131 Scott</u>	Charage h	t. Dowling 9	green, K / 42102
DATE: Fet 13th		Annu	A Sunt	F
-		D/	AVID H. SMITH	
				-

RECORDED: 02/23/1998

PATENT REEL: 9056 FRAME: 0899